

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A state University of Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-32, ASSAM

Phone No- 06026177313. E-mail: ssuhs assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/377/2019/Pt-I/Ex/9801-9809

From : Prof. (Dr.) Karabi Baruah Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Assam.

To : The Principal,

- 1. Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati.
- 2. Assam Medical College, Dibrugarh.
- 3. Silchar Medical College, Silchar.
- 4. Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat.
- 5. FAA Medical College, Barpeta.
- 6. Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur
- 7. Diphu Medical College, Diphu
- 8. Lakhimpur Medical College, Lakhimpur
- 9. Dhubri Medical College, Dhubri.

2nd Professional MBBS Examination, December 2024.

Sir/Madam,

Sub .

I am directed to inform you that the 2nd Professional MBBS Examination shall commence from 3rd December, 2024.

The last date of submission of application forms for candidates appearing in the examination is 13-11-2024 and with delay fine is 14-11-2024. You are therefore requested to collect application forms from the eligible candidates. All the students of 2022-2023 Batch who have cleared the 1st Professional MBBS Examination (Regular or Supplementary) and fulfill the requisite criteria are eligible to appear in the examination. The eligible candidates are required to pay Examination Fees in online mode using the link available in the University website: <u>www.ssuhs.in</u> "Fees Collect". The Candidates are also required to enclose the e-receipt challan along with the form. However, screenshot printout of the e-receipt will not be accepted.

Fee details:

Examination	Exam Fee	Delay Fine	
2 nd Professional MBBS Examination, December 2024	4000/-	3000/-	

Further, you have been appointed as the **Officer-in-Charge** for the examination and are requested to make necessary arrangements for smooth conduct of the examination. **Enclosed: Copy of Datesheet.**

Yours faithfully,

Dated: 01-08-2024

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences



SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A state University of Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-32, ASSAM Phone No- 06026177313. E-mail: <u>ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in</u>, Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/377/2019/Pt-I/Ex/9810

Dated: 01-08-2024

DATESHEET FOR 2nd PROFESSIONAL MBBS EXAMINATION, DECEMBER 2024

THEORY EXAMINATION

Date	Day	10A.M TO 1 P.M
)3-12-2024	TUESDAY	PATHOLOGY (PAPER-I)
04-12-2024	WEDNESDAY	PATHOLOGY (PAPER-II)
)6-12-2024	FRIDAY	MICROBIOLOGY (PAPER-I)
07-12-2024	SATURDAY	MICROBIOLOGY (PAPER-II)
)9-12-2024	MONDAY	PHARMACOLOGY (PAPER-I)
10-12-2024	TUESDAY	PHARMACOLOGY (PAPER-II)

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION*

* Oral and Practical Examination (Time: 9:00 AM onwards) shall be held from 12th DECEMBER TO 17th DECEMBER, 2024.

Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences سنبی Guwahati